CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

AN ORDINANCE Amending Section 33.22 of the Madison General Ordinances to modify the composition of the Public Safety Review Committee.		PRESENTED REFERRED	June 2, 2009 CCOC
Drafted by:	Michael May		
Date:	May 29, 2009		
SPONSOR:	Ald. Bruer		
DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance replaces one of the citizen members on the Public Safety Review Committee with an aldermanic appointment. The Committee will then consist of seven (7) members and one alternate: the Mayor or designee, three (3) alders, three (3) citizens and one alternate. In order to coincide with the general changes to City committee structure, the change is effective on August 1, 2009 (thus the use of the name "Committee" rather than "Board"). The Mayor is to name the new alder to the Committee upon the first vacancy in a citizen position; the current citizen members may serve out their terms.			

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:			
1. Subsection (2) entitled "Membership" of Section 33.22 entitled "Public Safety Review Committee" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended to read as follows:			
designe alterna may vo citizen	Membership. The Public Safety Review Committee shall consist of the Mayor, or his/her designee, twethree (3) members of the Common Council, fourthree (3) citizen members, and one alternate citizen member who may participate in Board business as though a full member, but may vote only in the absence of one of the citizen members. The aldermanic members and citizen members shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the Common Council. All elected members shall serve by virtue of their office (ex officio)."		
2. aldermanic app	This ordinance shall be effective A ointment provided for in this ordina		
			Approved as to form:

Michael P. May, City Attorney

09/